
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

and 

THE REGENTS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

for 
SEA GRANT FELLOWSHIP 

AGREEMENT NO. 6171-2017 

The parties to this Amendment No. 3 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 

PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District or Sponsor) and The Regents of the 

University of California (University). 

Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for Sea Grant Fellowship. The 

agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as Document No. 66057 dated 

January 19, 2017, as amended by Amendment No. 1, Document No. 67704 dated 

January 22, 2018 and as amended by Amendment No. 2, Document No. 69298 dated 

January 22, 2019. It is now proposed to extend the Agreement from March 31, 2020 to 

March 31, 2021, to increase the agreement amount by $170,956.00 from a total of 

$452,797.53 to $623,753.53 and to add Exhibit B-2. 

The Parties Agree: 

1. The Paragraph entitled SCHEDULE, is hereby extended and shall terminate on

March 31, 2021.

2. The paragraph entitled BUDGET, is hereby increased from $452,797.53 to

$623,753.53.

3. EXHIBIT B-2, 2020 Budget Detail, attached hereto, shall be added to Exhibit 8.

Agreement No. 6171-2017; Amendment No. 3 
Service Provider: The Regents of the University of California 
Requesting Department: Planning and Green Port 

Page 1 of2 

Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2019-0478 Page 1 of 4 A



Page 2 of 4 A



Page 3 of 4 A



Page 4 of 4 A




